
SIENA (6-11) -vs- RIDER UNIVERSITY (9-5)
3/15/2026 at Lawrenceville, NJ (Sonny Pittaro Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Aiello, C. (3-1)
Loss: Paltridge, Richie (0-2)
HBP: Lundari, Ryan, Handal, George, D'Ambrosio, A., Aiello, C.
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Thomas Gandolfo Jr First: Justin Sims Third Base: Mark Rowan 
Start: 12:05 PM   Time: 3:03   Attendance: 253   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
SIENA 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 0 7 12 1
RIDER UNIVERSITY 1 1 0 0 0 5 0 5 X 12 10 0

SIENA 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Venditti, Vincent cf 2 1 1 2 2 0 0
Bergamotto, Nick 2b 5 0 3 2 0 0 0
Thorburn, Gavin rf 4 1 1 1 1 0 1
Lynch, Scott dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Sanchez, Edwin ph 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
Paradine, Aidan c 5 0 1 1 0 0 0
Thorsen, Matt lf 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
Hambly, Cole 1b 3 0 2 0 0 1 1
    D'Elia, Joe pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sparks, Jake 1b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Vandever, Cannon ss 4 1 1 0 0 2 2
    Brooks, Noah ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Thompson, Josh 3b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Lundari, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taffe, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Handal, George p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Paltridge, Richie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Conte, Gio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 12 7 6 6 10

SH: Venditti, Vincent (1)
SB: Thorsen, Matt (3)
HBP: Sanchez, Edwin (1); Thompson, Josh (1)
PO: Venditti, Vincent (1); Thorsen, Matt (1)
E: Thompson, Josh (1)

RIDER UNIVERSITY 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gallagher, W 3b 5 2 2 4 0 1 1
Hartmann, E. rf 5 2 2 2 0 0 0
Neri, K. lf 5 1 1 0 0 2 1
Paskell, A. cf 3 2 2 1 2 0 0
Magoulick, C. 1b 3 0 0 1 2 1 2
Shuhet, N. c 4 1 0 0 1 1 0
Medlock, E. 2b 4 2 1 0 0 1 3
Leahy, M. ss 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Crespo, P. dh 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Cannon, A. ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Poliey, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Flynn, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D'Ambrosio, A. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aiello, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dorety, J. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 12 10 10 6 6 7

2B: Medlock, E. (1)
HR: Gallagher, W (1); Hartmann, E. (1)
SF: Leahy, M. (1)
SB: Paskell, A. (1); Medlock, E. (1); Leahy, M. (1)
HBP: Medlock, E. (1); Crespo, P. (1)
DP: 1

SIENA IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lundari, Ryan 5.0 4 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 19 21 8 5 74
Taffe, Ryan 0.1 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 11
Handal, George 0.2 1 3 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 5 1 1 19
Paltridge, Richie (L, 0-2) 1.1 5 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 0 3 33
Conte, Gio 0.2 0 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 17
Totals 10 12 11 6 6 3 0 2 0 34 43 9 9 154

RIDER UNIVERSITY IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Poliey, C. 5.0 7 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 19 22 7 4 63
Flynn, C. 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 2 24
D'Ambrosio, A. 0.1 1 4 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 5 0 1 20
Aiello, C. (W, 3-1) 0.2 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 4 6 0 0 21
Dorety, J. 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 15
Totals 12 7 7 6 6 0 0 2 0 35 44 10 8 143



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

SIENA - Top of 1st SIE RID
Venditti walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Venditti picked off, out at second p to 1b to ss. 0 0
Bergamotto singled to left field (0-2 KK). 0 0
Thorburn flied out to lf (3-2 SBBKB). 0 0
Lynch struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0

RIDER UNIVERSITY - Bottom of 1st SIE RID
Gallagher, W flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Hartmann, E. homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 0 1
Neri, K. grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 0 1
Paskell, A. singled to right field (2-2 KBFBF). 0 1
Magoulic, C. flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 0 1

SIENA - Top of 2nd SIE RID
Paradine flied out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
Thorsen grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KS). 0 1
Hambly singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 1
Vandever fouled out to lf (3-2 BBKKB). 0 1

RIDER UNIVERSITY - Bottom of 2nd SIE RID
Shuhet, N. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1
Medlock, E. doubled to left field (0-1 S). 0 1
Medlock, E. stole third. 0 1
Leahy, M. singled to first base, RBI (2-0 BB); Medlock, E. scored. 0 2
Leahy, M. stole second. 0 2
Crespo, P. grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBKBB); Leahy, M. advanced to third. 0 2
Gallagher, W struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 2

SIENA - Top of 3rd SIE RID
Thompson singled to center field (0-0). 0 2
Venditti grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Thompson advanced to second. 0 2
Bergamotto singled to center field (0-1 K); Thompson advanced to third. 0 2
Thorburn grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-1 F); Bergamotto out on the play. 0 2

RIDER UNIVERSITY - Bottom of 3rd SIE RID
Hartmann, E. grounded out to 2b (3-1 BKBB). 0 2
Neri, K. flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 0 2
Paskell, A. walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 0 2
Paskell, A. stole second. 0 2
Magoulic, C. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 2

SIENA - Top of 4th SIE RID
Lynch grounded out to p (0-0). 0 2
Paradine flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 2
Thorsen singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 2
Thorsen stole second. 0 2
Hambly struck out looking (3-2 FBBBFK). 0 2

RIDER UNIVERSITY - Bottom of 4th SIE RID



Shuhet, N. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 2
Medlock, E. flied out to lf (2-2 BBFFF). 0 2
Leahy, M. flied out to 2b (3-2 BFBFBFF). 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SIENA - Top of 5th SIE RID
Vandever singled to center field (0-0). 0 2
Thompson walked (3-1 KBBBB); Vandever advanced to second. 0 2
Venditti singled to left field, RBI (0-2 SF); Thompson advanced to second; Vandever scored. 1 2
Bergamotto fouled out to lf (1-0 B). 1 2
Thorburn flied out to lf (0-1 F). 1 2
Lynch flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 2

RIDER UNIVERSITY - Bottom of 5th SIE RID
Crespo, P. hit by pitch (1-0 B). 1 2
Gallagher, W flied out to 1b (0-1 K). 1 2
Hartmann, E. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Crespo, P. out at second ss to 2b. 1 2
Neri, K. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 2

SIENA - Top of 6th SIE RID
Flynn, C. to p for Poliey, C.. 1 2
Paradine grounded out to 3b (2-2 FFBB). 1 2
Thorsen walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Hambly singled to left field (0-0); Thorsen advanced to third. 1 2
D'Elia pinch ran for Hambly. 1 2
Thorsen picked off, out at third p to 3b. 1 2
Vandever struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 2

RIDER UNIVERSITY - Bottom of 6th SIE RID
Sparks to 1b for D'Elia. 1 2
Taffe to p for Lundari. 1 2
Paskell, A. walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Magoulic, C. struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 1 2
Shuhet, N. walked (3-0 BBBB); Paskell, A. advanced to second. 1 2
Handal to p for Taffe. 1 2
Medlock, E. hit by pitch (2-1 KBB); Shuhet, N. advanced to second; Paskell, A. advanced to third. 1 2
Leahy, M. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-1 F); Paskell, A. scored. 1 3
Medlock, E. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Shuhet, N. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 3
Crespo, P. walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 3
Gallagher, W homered to left field, 4 RBI (3-2 KBFBBF); Crespo, P. scored; Medlock, E. scored; Shuhet, N.
scored. 1 7
Hartmann, E. grounded out to p (0-0). 1 7

SIENA - Top of 7th SIE RID
Thompson flied out to 2b (1-1 BK). 1 7
Venditti flied out to cf (0-0). 1 7
Bergamotto grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKSBBF). 1 7

RIDER UNIVERSITY - Bottom of 7th SIE RID
Paltridge to p for Handal. 1 7
Neri, K. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 7
Paskell, A. singled to left field (0-2 SK). 1 7
Magoulic, C. walked (3-0 BBBB); Paskell, A. advanced to second. 1 7
Shuhet, N. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Magoulic, C. advanced to second; Paskell, A. out at third ss
to 3b. 1 7



Medlock, E. reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KSFF); Shuhet, N. advanced to second; Magoulic, C. out at
third 3b unassisted. 1 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SIENA - Top of 8th SIE RID
D'Ambros, A. to p for Flynn, C.. 1 7
Thorburn walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 1 7
Sanchez pinch hit for Lynch. 1 7
Sanchez hit by pitch (0-0); Thorburn advanced to second. 1 7
Paradine singled up the middle, RBI (2-0 BB); Sanchez advanced to second; Thorburn scored. 2 7
Thorsen reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 SBS); Paradine out at second 3b to 2b; Sanchez advanced to
third. 2 7
Thorsen stole second. 2 7
Sparks walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 2 7
Aiello, C. to p for D'Ambros, A.. 2 7
Vandever struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 2 7
Thompson hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); Sparks advanced to second; Thorsen advanced to third; Sanchez scored. 3 7
Venditti walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Thompson advanced to second; Sparks advanced to third; Thorsen
scored. 4 7
Bergamotto singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Venditti advanced to second; Thompson scored; Sparks
scored. 6 7
Thorburn singled to right field, RBI (1-2 KFB); Bergamotto advanced to second; Venditti scored. 7 7
Sanchez. 7 7
Sanchez struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 7 7

RIDER UNIVERSITY - Bottom of 8th SIE RID
Sanchez to dh. 7 7
Leahy, M. grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 7 7
Cannon, A. pinch hit for Crespo, P.. 7 7
Cannon, A. singled to right field (1-1 BK). 7 7
Gallagher, W singled up the middle (3-2 BBKFFB); Cannon, A. advanced to third. 7 7
Hartmann, E. singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Gallagher, W advanced to second; Cannon, A. scored. 7 8
Neri, K. singled to first base (0-2 KKF); Hartmann, E. advanced to second; Gallagher, W advanced to third. 7 8
Conte to p for Paltridge. 7 8
Paskell, A. reached on an error by 3b, RBI (0-1 K); Neri, K. advanced to second; Hartmann, E. advanced to
third; Gallagher, W scored. 7 9
Magoulic, C. walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Paskell, A. advanced to second; Neri, K. advanced to third;
Hartmann, E. scored. 7 10
Magoulic, C. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Paskell, A. advanced to third on a wild pitch; Neri, K.
scored on a wild pitch. 7 11
Magoulic, C. advanced to third on a wild pitch; Paskell, A. scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 7 12
Shuhet, N. struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBFBS). 7 12
Medlock, E. struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 7 12

SIENA - Top of 9th SIE RID
Dorety, J. to p for Aiello, C.. 7 12
Paradine grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 7 12
Thorsen singled to left field (2-0 BB). 7 12
Thorsen stole second. 7 12
Sparks flied out to lf (3-1 SBBB); Thorsen advanced to third. 7 12
Brooks pinch hit for Vandever. 7 12
Brooks struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 7 12

RIDER UNIVERSITY - Bottom of 9th SIE RID


